Successful Closing or (ii) Termination by either Party pursuant to Section 25. 

3. Service Fee. Beginning upon execution of this Agreement, Issuer shall pay CFMD an initial first month 

onboarding fee of One "ousand Dollars ($1,000) and thereafter monthly service  fee of Two Hundred 

Ninety-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($299.00) per month for Issuer’s initial two (2) offerings and  Fifty and 

00/100 Dollars ($50.00) per month for additional, simultaneous offerings (the “Service Fee”) for  

onboarding services, due diligence, hosting of the offering, and ongoing technology compliance.